Future of the Mingenew Town Hall
What is your age range?

Answer Choices Responses
Under 18 0.00% 0
18-24 3.66% 3
25-34 13.41% 11
35-44 39.02% 32
45-54 15.85% 13
55-64 13.41% 11
65+ 14.63% 12
Answered 82
Skipped 0
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Future of the Mingenew Town Hall
Where do you currently live?

Answer Choices Responses
Mingenew - Town 29.27% 24
Mingenew - Rural 58.54% 48
Other (please specify) 12.20% 10
Answered 82
Skipped 0

Where do you currently live?
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Mingenew - Town Mingenew - Rural Other (please specify)

Respondent ID
114240799636
114229697423
114228979399
114228976303
114228864945
114228845348
114228772715
114228766780
114224075532
114223484145

Response Date Other (please specify) Tags
Feb 09 2023 0 Over here regularly

Jan 26 2023 0 Carnarvon

Jan 25 2023 0'Dongara

Jan 25 2023 0'Neighbouring Shire

Jan 25 2023 0t Mullewa but from mingenew

Jan 25 2023 0! Used to live on Arradale for 25years
Jan 25 2023 0: Dongara. | am a teacher at MPS
Jan 25 2023 0: Geraldton

Jan 19 2023 0! Midlands Rd Irwin

Jan 18 2023 0i Neighbouring shire




Future of the Mingenew Town Hall
Which of the following best describes your current living arrangements?
Answer Choices

Homeowner (residing in owned home in Mingenew) 59.26%
Homeowner (residing in a property outside of Mingenew but own a h 6.17%
Renter 9.88%
Visitor / Tourist / Temporary Worker 2.47%
Other (please specify) 22.22%
Answered
Skipped

Which of the following best describes
your current living arrangements?
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Homeowner Homeowner Renter Visitor / Other (please

(residing in  (residingin a Tourist / specify)

owned home  property Temporary

in Mingenew) outside of Worker

Mingenew but
own a homein
Mingenew)
Respondent ID Response Date

114241658224 Feb 10 2023 11:45 AM
114240874760 Feb 09 2023 05:51 PM
114240529117 Feb 09 2023 06:49 AM
114237515366 Feb 06 2023 09:17 AM
114229697423 Jan 26 2023 04:51 PM
114228979399 Jan 25 2023 09:45 PM
114228976303 Jan 25 2023 09:41 PM
114228845348 Jan 25 2023 05:48 PM
114228811465 Jan 25 2023 04:31 PM
114228772715 Jan 25 2023 02:51 PM
114228766780 Jan 25 2023 02:34 PM
114228754369 Jan 25 2023 01:58 PM
114225927195 Jan 21 2023 05:05 AM
114224190410 Jan 19 2023 01:17 PM
114224098728 Jan 19 2023 09:49 AM
114223957145 Jan 19 2023 05:52 AM
114223484145 Jan 18 2023 08:58 PM
114223326409 Jan 18 2023 03:54 PM

Responses
48

[ee)

18
81

Other (please specify)
Working
Live on farm
Full time worker living in supplied accomodation
In one of our employers farm houses
Community home
Ex Mingenew Police Officer
Property owner neighbouring shire
I lived on Arradale (Stokes)
Farm house
Homeowner in Dongara. Work in Mingenew
Grew up in Mingenew and parents still live there.
Farmer living outside of mingenew
Accommodation on Farm
Housing provided by employer
Own and live on a farm in Mingenew Shire, don't have a house in town.
Farm hand family
Resident for all purposes except location of house in neighbouring shire
Renting, looking to buy.

Tags



Future of the Mingenew Town Hall
Which statement best describes your household?

Answer Choices Responses
Single / living alone 10.98% 9
Living with your spouse/partner, no children 25.61% 21
Living with your spouse/partner and dependent children (under the a¢ 54.88% 45
Single parent with one or more dependent children (under the age of 1.22% 1
Parent with no children living at home 3.66% 3
Living with other family members (e.g. adult children, extended family 3.66% 3
Living with roommate(s) 0.00% 0
Other (please specify) 0.00% 0
Answered 82
Skipped 0
Which statement best describes your
household?
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Future of the Mingenew Town Hall
Please indicate how many children you have in each relevant age range living in your household.

Answer ChoicesAverage Numbe Total Number Responses

0-4 years 0.942857143 33 51.47% 35

5-8 years 1 37 54.41% 37

9-13 years 1.121212121 37 48.53% 33

14-17 years 0.789473684 15 27.94% 19

No children 0.714285714 10 20.59% 14
Answered 68
Skipped 14
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Future of the Mingenew Town Hall

In your view, of the following, what are the priority projects for the community [rank from most to least important]?

Hall refurbishment/replacement (including demolishing)
Day Care Centre upgrade

Rec Centre refurbishment

Road improvements

Town beautification and amenities

1
19.23%
33.77%
10.39%
28.57%
10.39%
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the priority projects for the
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[rank from most to least important]?

30

25

20

15 -

10 -

. ]
0 , ,

15
26
8
22
8

21.79%
15.58%
20.78%
19.48%
20.78%

2

17
12
16
15
16

16.67%
15.58%
24.68%
22.08%
20.78%

3
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19
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23.08%
15.58%
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19.48%
23.38%
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Future of the Mingenew Town Hall
How likely are you to participate in the following activities if they were made available in Mingenew for yourself or your household?

Very Likely Somewhat Likely Unsure Somwhat Unlikely Very Unlikely Total Weighted Average

Theatre / performing arts 30.88% 21 32.35% 22 10.29% 7 16.18% 11 10.29% 7 68 243

Arts and crafts 23.08% 15 40.00% 26 12.31% 8 9.23% 6 15.38% 10 65 2.54

Dance 33.85% 22 20.00% 13 16.92% 11 12.31% 8 16.92% 11 65 258

Indoor Sports / Recreational activities 44.62% 29 32.31% 21 4.62% 3 9.23% 6 9.23% 6 65 2.06

Fitness / gym 45.71% 32 28.57% 20 5.71% 4 10.00% 7 10.00% 7 70 2.1

Movies 53.13% 34 23.44% 15 10.94% 7 6.25% 4 6.25% 4 64 1.89

Markets 42.62% 26 27.87% 17 14.75% 9 6.56% 4 8.20% 5 61 21

Other (please specify) 14
Answered 79
Skipped 3

How likely are you to participate in the
following activities if they were made
available in Mingenew for yourself or your
household?
= Weighted Average
& - f“"
Respondent ID Response Date her (please speci Tags

114229697423 Jan 26 2023 0 Aboriginal Cultural dances, Cultural education/awareness. Meetings

114228976303 Jan 25 2023 0 Club celebrations, social gatherings, catered events, school holiday programs

114227587276 Jan 24 2023 0 Orchestras, Bands, Choirs

114224098728 Jan 19 2023 0 It won't let you select the same range twice (eg | am very likely to participate in both indoor sports, fithess and markets but it will only allow putting one as very likely.

| will be somewhat likely to participate in movies, dance and arts and craft. | will be unlikely to participate in theatre but will support and watch.

114224056502 Jan 19 2023 0 Very likely to be involved in all of the above

114224053869 Jan 19 2023 0 All VERY LIKELY

114223957145 Jan 19 2023 0 Won't let me select options. But highly likely for all.

114223896924 Jan 19 2023 0 Can only select one, but want to select yes for ALL

114223685653 Jan 19 2023 1 Very likely to the ones | haven't selected as the question will not allow me to select .

114223484145 Jan 18 2023 0 All of the above somewhat likely

114223397174 Jan 18 2023 0 All

114223287875 Jan 18 2023 0 Program is not allowing me to tap the others dots. All are very likely.

114222246063 Jan 17 2023 0 Couldn't enter the same preference on more than one activity

114207046575 Dec 20 2022 C ddsgdggdsy



Future of the Mingenew Town Hall

Please list any other activities, not listed in question 7, that could be held at the Town Hall, and not at an existing facility in Mingenew.

Answered
Skipped

Respondent ID
114240805664
114240803806
114240799636
114240079255
114239998488
114239997454
114234003034
114232258339
114232203543
114229869408
114229853788
114228979399
114228976303
114228943929
114228845348
114228772715
114228766780
114228765115
114228749366
114228741216
114227587276
114226955318
114226953771
114226879987
114226266799
114224098728
114224056502
114224053869
114223957145
114223896924
114223685653
114223517551
114223498580
114223287875
114207046575

35
47

Response Date
Feb 09 2023 03:35 PM
Feb 09 2023 03:31 PM
Feb 09 2023 03:21 PM
Feb 08 2023 10:36 PM
Feb 08 2023 09:06 PM
Feb 08 2023 09:04 PM
Feb 01 2023 04:47 PM
Jan 30 2023 07:05 PM
Jan 30 2023 05:13 PM
Jan 26 2023 09:41 PM
Jan 26 2023 09:22 PM
Jan 25 2023 09:45 PM
Jan 25 2023 09:41 PM
Jan 25 2023 08:53 PM
Jan 25 2023 05:48 PM
Jan 25 2023 02:51 PM
Jan 25 2023 02:34 PM
Jan 25 2023 02:29 PM
Jan 25 2023 01:43 PM
Jan 25 2023 01:18 PM
Jan 24 2023 06:48 AM
Jan 23 2023 03:16 PM
Jan 23 2023 03:12 PM
Jan 23 2023 11:01 AM
Jan 21 2023 09:52 PM
Jan 19 2023 09:49 AM
Jan 19 2023 08:30 AM
Jan 19 2023 08:26 AM
Jan 19 2023 05:52 AM
Jan 19 2023 04:43 AM
Jan 19 2023 12:52 AM
Jan 18 2023 09:43 PM
Jan 18 2023 09:19 PM
Jan 18 2023 01:59 PM
Dec 20 2022 09:54 AM

Responses
Indoor bowls, recreational activities for seniors - badminton etc, painting groups
Look back on your records, there used bu be always something going on in the Hall. Repertory Club, hypnotist, square dance, kids disco, gym, music (we had Slim Dusty 3 times), kids gym, badminton and a lot of other activities. Times change and it if it involves money noone wants to know, unfortunetly. I
None
WeddingsLarge regional meetingsSchool concerts
Emergency Evacuation Centre as the Shire Offices have a STAND Installation that enablesthe Communityto access WIFI so they can do WIFI calling to let family & friends know they are ok, check websites & social media for the latest Emergency Info and start insurance claims. (STAND = Strengthening 1
Emergency Evacuation Centre as the Shire Offices have a STAND Installation that enablesthe Communityto access WIFI so they can do WIFI calling to let family & friends know they are ok, check websites & social media for the latest Emergency Info and start insurance claims. (STAND = Strengthening 1
Boot scooting, Sports windups, funerals, reunions, yoga, Badmington,
Fitness classes/ permanent gym equipment/ badminton
Private and public dinner/dances, receptions eg MIG 25 year 5elebration. Traveling shows linking in with Coorow and Geraldton that require good acoustics.Remember Covid & social distancing - anything requiring a large spaced
Private events that need a large indoor space
Social club, cadets, business seminars or forums,
Community meetings
Large formal events, specific activities that require large indoor area
Bands , conferences, balls , dinner events
Table tennis £ Elections
School events
Does having a suitable venue hire for big celebrations/funerals ect
There where many many activities put forward in a previous survey. Perhaps to look back thru that.. but .. will say that in the space of time .. many things have changed within community.. population decline.. business decline .. all quite big reflective issues when looking to spend considerable $'s .
Gymnastics, karate, ninja gym
Wildflower displaylndoor marketsind up Sports Dinners
Ceremonies, Weddings, Life celebrations, Forums
Sundowners Parties Business and Agriculture events/forums
Gymnastics, frisbee, karate, personal training, Pilates, yoga,
Large weddings, League combined sports functions, Large travelling shows.
Large functionsRegional DisplaysSchool concertsMarket days because of inclement weather Sport training because of inclement weatherFuneralsWeddingsRepertory [
Workshops, seminars,
School concert, carols, music concert, weddings, large group functions ie. Wind ups, dinners.
Badminton. Gymnastics. In-door blue light discos.
Gymnastics. Rhyme time baby group, school holiday activities for all ages, workshops, private hire,
Private eventsWorkshopsSchool presentation nights Wet weather events
Any type of gathering of size that the current rec centre is too small for - wind ups , larger conferences , special occasions
School cor p wind upsGy
Badminton SquashKids discosSports windups School holiday activity Exhibition- arts, wildflowers Mothers groups
Scitech visits. School concerts. Visiting speakers. Community dinners with use of kitchen at shire
sdgsdgsdgsdgdasg

astic



Future of the Mingenew Town Hall
What historical elements of the Hall, if any, are important to you, and why?

Answer Choices Responses
None of the above 34.21% 26
Structural features / architecture 32.89% 25
Social significance / stories 46.05% 35
Specific events or personalities linked to the Hall 30.26% 23
Please identify any specific features 14
Answered 73
Skipped 9
What historical elements of the Hall, if
any, are important to you, and why?
50.00%
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0.00% T T T
None of the above Structural Social significance Specific events or
features / / stories personalities
architecture linked to the Hall
Respondent ID Response Date Please identify any specific features Tags
114240006394 Feb 08 2023 09:15 PM  The hall is way past its use by date.
114232258339 Jan 30 2023 07:05 PM  Size/stage for performance/ great parking beside the hall and over the road/ period architecture
114232203543 Jan 30 2023 05:13 PM  Why look back? Historical elements are not important. This is a building for FUTURE activities
114229697423 Jan 26 2023 04:51 PM  All of above
114228845348 Jan 25 2023 05:48 PM  Repertory Club was great, the town people supported every event we put on, such great time had
114228765115 Jan 25 2023 02:29 PM  Quizz nights, drama vlub, school concerts, blue light discos, sporting windups, entertainments, art exhibitions, badminton, gymnastics & fitness
114228754369 Jan 252023 01:58 PM  Mural on the outside painted by my family
114227587276 Jan 24 2023 06:48 AM  Mural
114226955318 Jan 23 2023 03:16 PM  High ceilings and stage. Sprung floor. Terrible acoustics - please fix this
114226879987 Jan 23 2023 11:01 AM  Mural
114226266799 Jan 21 2023 09:52 PM  To have a space large enough for the functions | have mentioned. Currently families are constantly driving to Dongara to involve their children in gymnastics, martial arts, ballet to name but a few.
114224053869 Jan 19 2023 08:26 AM  Many memories of my childhood are connected to the hall. Gymnastics, school concerts, dances, blue light discos, Christmas tree, school productions.
114222246063 Jan 17 2023 08:13 AM  School concerts, movie events, social events

114207046575 Dec 20 2022 09:54 AM  non



Future of the Mingenew Town Hall
With regard to the future of the Town Hall, rank the following options [rank most to least favourable].

1 2 3 Total Score
Demolish the Hall, leaving the site vacant and focus on other key pro 20.27% 15 9.46% 7 70.27% 52 74 15
Demolish the Hall and build a new facility 19.44% 14 68.06% 49 12.50% 9 72 2.07
Refurbish the Hall 63.64% 49 20.78% 16 15.58% 12 7 2.48
Answered 79
Skipped 3
With regard to the future of the Town Hall,
rank the following options [rank most to
least favourable].
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Future of the Mingenew Town Hall

If the Hall is refurbished, which concept do you prefer [rank most to least favourable]?

1
Essential structural repairs and renovations only 29.33%
Conservative renovations to create a similar aesthetic 22.67%
Multi-function Centre catering to a wide range of needs 48.05%
If the Hall is refurbished, which concept
do you prefer [rank most to least
favourable]?
40
35
30
25
20 -
15 4 M Score
10 -

Essential structural repairs Conservative renovations to  Multi-function Centre
and renovations only create a similar aesthetic catering to a wide range of
needs

22
17
37

42.67%
46.67%
11.69%

2

32
35

28.00%
30.67%
40.26%

3

Total
21 75
23 75
31 77
Answered
Skipped

Score
2.01
1.92
2.08
77



Future of the Mingenew Town Hall
Grant funding will not likely cover the entire construction and fit-out costs of renovation, and a substantial contribution from the Shire will be needed for the project to proceed. Which options would you be willing to support to fund the project?
Answer Choices Responses

Municipal funds (funds raised through rate revenue) 37.33% 2 Grant funding will not likely cover the
(Ljoa"a" e 4;:3: 3; entire construction and fit-out costs of
verallrates increase y : : P
Dont proceed if external funding does not cover the costs 34.67% 26 renovation, and a substantial contribution
Reduced service level in another area 16.00% 12 from the Shire will be needed for the
Other (please specify) Anewered » project to proceed. Which options would
Skipped 12 you be willing to support to fund the
project?
45.00%
40.00%
35.00%
30.00%
25.00%
20.00%
15.00%
10.00% B Responses
5.00%
0.00%
Municipal Loan Overall rates Dont proceed  Reduced
funds (funds increase if external  service level in
raised through funding does another area
rate revenue) not cover the
costs
Respondent ID Response Date Other (please specify) Tags
114239998488 Feb 08 2023 09:06 PM  The Shire submits Grant Applications. Community Crops. The proceeds from Mingenew Expo are invested into the building. Wheat donations.
114239997454 Feb 08 2023 09:04 PM  The Shire submits Grant Applications. Community Crops. The proceeds from Mingenew Expo are invested into the building. Wheat donations.
114234003034 Feb 01 2023 04:47 PM A one or 2 year levy that increases the rates
114232258339 Jan 30 2023 07:05 PM  External grants
114232203543 Jan 302023 05:13 PM  Donations and community fund raising can play a part
114229697423 Jan 26 2023 04:51 PM  Supporting Aboriginal corporation letter
114228845348 Jan 252023 05:48 PM  That building has been there a long time so surely there are grants to restore this building. The timber inside this building will be irreplaceable if you pull this historical ikon
114228766780 Jan 252023 02:34 PM  Noidea
114228765115 Jan 252023 02:29 PM  End of the day. This question should b the last . If the community really want & will support all events/ services forthcoming from these premises .. | worry about the cost ..( def not wanting a rate increase!!) have a few vacant buildings in community already which very well May service specific needs .
114228749366 Jan 252023 01:43PM ...
114226879987 Jan 232023 11:01 AM  Public donations
114226266799 Jan 212023 09:52 PM  Would like to raise funds through external & community contributions before raising rates

114223287875 Jan 18 2023 01:59 PM  Go fund me appeal. anonymous donors may contribute. Pass residents may donate to keep the hall going as wel.



Future of the Mingenew Town Hall
If donations / sponsorship were sought to assist with funding for the project, would you be willing and able to contribute?

Answer Choices Responses
Yes, as an individual 35.90% 28
Yes, as a business 21.79% 17
No 38.46% 30
Comment 8
Answered 75
Skipped 7
If donations / sponsorship were sought to
assist with funding for the project, would
you be willing and able to contribute?

45.00%
40.00%
35.00%
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20.00% M Responses
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5.00%

0.00%

Yes, as an individual Yes, as a business No
Respondent ID Response Date Comment Tags
114232203543 Jan 30 2023 05:13 PM  What is the Shire's donation/sponsorship policy - needs to be publicised
114229697423 Jan 26 2023 04:51 PM  Unable
114228845348 Jan 25 2023 05:48 PM A lot of families have passed away or moved on in this district, | would contribute but | am retired and getting on in age so my contribution would be small Im sorry
114228765115 Jan 25 2023 02:29 PM It should be addressed at a ‘community meeting’.. the further | go j yo this survey .. I'm feeling saddened that this whole episode was not addressed at least 10 years ago
.. when Mingas had a bigger / quite vibrant community .. my prob is that if this gets the green light at days end ... will it truly be utilised to reflect the expense of getting it to this point to

114226266799 Jan 21 2023 09:52 PM  Willing to be involved for fund raising
114224190410 Jan 19 2023 01:17 PM  Not me personally but | would encourage my employer to consider supporting a project
114224056502 Jan 19 2023 08:30 AM | would be possibly interested as a business but cannot answer for the rest of my company

114223484145 Jan 18 2023 08:58 PM  Not sure



Future of the Mingenew Town Hall
Would you be comfortable with a major donor to the project having naming rights for a limited term?

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 87.34% 69
No 12.66% 10
Answered 79
Skipped 3
Would you be comfortable with a major
donor to the project having naming rights
for a limited term?
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Future of the Mingenew Town Hall

Answered

33

Skipped

49

Do you have any further comments you would like to share with us in regard to the future of the Town Hall?

Responses
We did this 15 years ago and it is still standing

| feel that for the younger people of Mingenew, a gym would be a good way to bring the community closer and support the sporting
clubs greatly.

Don't know. We can't judge what we do. If | won lotto | would donate a decent amount of money for all that is in need. | try but no luck
yet. If the town all was gone how many people would visit us or any other place. What Mingenew had in early years is gone, the
people have changed is the biggest thing its all computer now and its not good. | could go on but I'll shut up because it upsets me
how things have changed. Good luck to what happens.

Could be used to house the ghost when we become a ghost town of which we are rapidly approaching

Mingenew doesn’t need the hall and a rec centre as well , needs to prioritise on one event space

Just demolish it and extend the Recreational Centre to cater for future needs. Spending money on a building that is way beyond its
use by date is just a waste of money.

The hall has been dormant for 10 years. It's time that it was resurrected so the Community can use it once again.

The hall has been dormant for 10 years. It's time that it was resurrected so the Community can use it once again.

Town is too small to have a hall and a recreation centre

I would like to see a more collaborative approach to the use of buildings in our town and for us to capitalise on the resources we
currently have. | believe that the Rec Centre is in desperate need of a refurbishment and | think it would be worthwhile researching if
the premises can incorporate the functions of a Town Hall.

| would not support Shire contributions being allocated to a rebuild/refurbishment of the Town Hall independently but | would be very
supportive of funds being allocated to the Rec Centre as a Sports / Entertainment / Cultural precinct.

The Rec Centre location, in my opinion, is the most valuable asset we have in our town in terms of its location and the way that the
outlook showcases our town and shire. It has so much potential to become an amazing resource for locals, visitors and tourists.

It would be very nice to have the hall open again as it has so much potential for use.

Previous surveys on use for hall should be factored in to assist decision making; call a community meeting to discuss as per when
the shop had shut- this sort of open forum often brings out good passionate suggestions. Once the building is demolished it will
never be replaced due to increasing baseline costs and the present public buildings in Ml all have their limitations to some extent.
Many activities could be staged in the hall and with the lateral thinking CRC doing a great job, this increased profile would be an
attractive draw card for people thinking of coming to live in the town. It is in a great location where it is and it's renovation and use
could be just what our flailing community needs.

Do not link other buildings with this survey, It should stand alone. eg. The lesser hall kitchen is not part of the Hall. External catering
is used today and they are self contained. eg. The REc Centre does not have the attributes that the Hall

has and can not be used for the same activities.The Day Care Centre grants come from a different pool of Grant money | think. Has
there been a survey showing support for the upgrade? If so what were the results?

Cost is a big factor for this project. It would be great to have this space back for the community and sporting groups to use but | also
wondering if the money was put into the rec centre whether that would be money better spent. And also easier for the shire to
manage

A major part of Mingenews community history and an huge icon for Mingenew

Don't give up on it! About time you're doing something.

No

The town hall is the heart of a community. A town hall is not ‘decorated’ in sports memorabilia or specific to a particular group.
Having a venue for indoor after school activities will allow all children the opportunity to access extra curricular activities not just
those fortunate enough to travel long distances to other towns. In turn this may also encourage more money to be spent in town.

Please maintain heritage of this town for as long as you can. | come back here a lot of time throughout the year and have so many
great memories. Quite a few of the farm's items are displayed in the historical shed, along with family photos.

Think | have mentioned a few up to this point. it is very sad that these old premises fall away due to neglect ... & then ‘bang’ 10-15
years later .. all of a sudden it's all quite doable .. ( after several other survey attempts) .. but one must look at the population &
gauge the bigger picture .. Tis very easy to say that ‘yes’ will support .. by touching a few keys... | truely think that to get a very good
representation of support, one needs to call a community meeting & facilitate from there..

wishing the mingenew community good luck

There needs to be a review of all the towns spaces to ascertain what is really required for todays rate payers. You cannot look too far
into the future as that is too uncertain

If the ceiling is replaced, endeavour to use materials to improve acoustics. Robust renovation to handle indoor activities like
Basketball, Netball, Scitec and Bluelight Disco.

It is part of our history and represents the hard work of our forebears and should be retained as the railway station and old bank
building have been.

Yes! Once a building like this is gone there is little chance of it ever being replaced and we feel like the Shire had been
procrastinating long enough. For example how much has it cost so far for surveys , concept designs, expenditure reports, staff and
consultant’s time? Let’s get on with it and make it something we can be proud of now, and into the future.

There are major funds from the Yandy B&S sitting unused, please consider using these funds for the town hall or the daycare project

The shire needs to make sure that they upkeep and maintain their public buildings to a standard that will ensure use for future
generations.

MINGENEW does not need another building. With the Sports Club, Tennis Club, Rec Centre sitting empty most of the year. We
need a decent building for a supermarket, cafe, roadhouse business in the Main Street. The hotel is an eye saw and the rec
centre/turf club precinct is under developed and presents a wasted opportunity for a facility that could cater for all sports clubs
(tennis, golf, bowls, cricket, hockey & netball) as well as the races, expo, social functions and meetings and childcare could also be
incorporated into this facility as well. Child care is important but this wave of generational change will pass and soon all the families
using the facilities will have school age children and there will be no need for a large centre. Once we can no longer field a footy
team (next 2-5 years) then the rec centre needs to have another purpose. The hall would be better turned into a nice neat carpark
beside the shire office.




The town hall would give us a larger space to use for many things as currently we are unable to seat more than 100 people in any
soace in Mingenew. However | would love the shire to start the process of making the rec centre our hub in town. | think all sports
should be moved up there are the rec centre to be rebuilt as a one stop shop. One area with everything in it would be amazing for
our town and bring community groups together as one.

I think the community will benefit greatly from having a functional Town Hall again. It is a valuable building for community
engagement.

Over the years there have been a number of events | know of that had to be either limited or not held due to capacity numbers of
current facilities . | have attended events at other town halls with the larger capacity and it is a shame that Mingenew does not have a
town hall to call their own. | feel it will get the use it deserves if the renovations go ahead

It would be great to have something that is inclusive of all ages & abilities. Majority of the surrounding towns are fortunate to have
swimming pools and gyms.

Renovations to the hall is a must. Not building a new building. A piece of history worth hanging onto. Rec Centre has limited
functionality. Height of ceiling etc. question 7 only allowed me to answer one option.

nil
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